
EXPOSITORES  1/2HOL + 1/2GIR
SÃO JOÃO DA 

BOA VISTA
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS TOTAL

1 CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA CANHA                 216,07                  66,30                      180,99          463,36 

2 ROBERTA BERTIN BARROS                   16,79                  47,29                        95,05          267,86          426,99 

3 MARCOS JOSE DE PAIVA                   25,55                  28,48                      339,18          393,21 

4 JOSÉ LUIZ ZAGO                 154,76                      118,03          272,79 

5 HERICA CRISTINA FERREIRA DINIZ GONCALVES                      226,62          226,62 

6 RUBENS APARECIDO CÂMARA JÚNIOR                   23,36                  15,71          125,01          164,08 

7 VERA APARECIDA GUINDALINI DELIBERATO                 102,20          102,20 

8 HUMBERTO CAVALHEIRO ANDRADE                   93,45            93,45 

9 WALDIR JUNQUEIRA DE ANDRADE            74,76            74,76 

10 ISAAC SOARES AURELIANO/TANDARA SOARES AURELIANO                        64,60            64,60 

11 ANDRE LUIS GONÇALVES DE SOUZA                        59,13            59,13 

12 JOSE ORLANDO BORDIN                        57,48            57,48 

13 TIAGO DO AMARAL CORRÊA LEITE            52,61            52,61 

14 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA            43,90            43,90 

15 JOSE ROBERTO M. MEIRELLES/JULIANO G. MEIRELLES                  21,76                        19,95            41,71 

16 JOÃO REIS SOARES            34,80            34,80 

17 JOSE FERNANDO DE PAIVA NUNES                        30,64            30,64 

18 JOSÉ ALBERTO PAIFFER MENK                   21,17                    7,82            28,99 

19 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER                     2,92                  23,47            26,39 

20 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS                   25,55            25,55 

21 ADONIAS SOUZA DOS SANTOS            25,48            25,48 

22 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                        21,86            21,86 

23 RAFAEL TADEU SIMÕES                        21,19            21,19 

24 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA                  20,40            20,40 

25 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS                   18,99            18,99 

26 EMBARAK COMERCIAL E AGRÍCOLA S/A                   17,51            17,51 

27 CAIO MARKMAN FERRAZ                        16,39            16,39 

28 MAQUIS RANZANI JÚNIOR                   14,60            14,60 

29 RICARDO VALENÇA DE CASTRO ANTUNES                  13,60            13,60 

30 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO                   10,95            10,95 

31 JOSÉ CARLOS DOS REIS                          9,50               9,50 

32 JOSÉ BENEDITO DA COSTA                          7,60               7,60 

33 FERNANDO ANTÔNIO DE MACEDO                    5,10               5,10 

34 GUILHERME MOURA COSENZA                          4,37               4,37 

35 HERNANE GERVASIO DE MOURA                     3,65               3,65 

36 GUILHERME DE MIRANDA CABRAL                          2,85               2,85 

37 ROBERTO RUDGE DE PAULA GUIMARÃES               1,12               1,12 

38 FRANCISCO ALCALDE FILHO                          0,95               0,95 

39 AVELINO ANTUNES                    0,68               0,68 



 EXPOSITORES 3/4HOL + 1/4GIR 
 SÃO JOÃO DA 

BOA VISTA 
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS  TOTAL 

   1 AVELINO ANTUNES 191,69              274,22                            465,91 

   2 JOSÉ CARLOS DOS REIS 315,15                   315,15 

   3 RAFAEL TADEU SIMÕES 280,26                            280,26 

   4 MARCOS JOSE DE PAIVA 90,95                50,80                103,85                            245,60 

   5 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS 222,34                   222,34 

   6 DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA DOMINGOS 84,15                96,32                              180,47 

   7 JOSÉ RENATO CHIARI 161,98              161,98 

   8 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA 105,57              23,00                     128,57 

   9 CLELÍA ELIANA M. PERES DA COSTA 61,40                60,98                              122,38 

 10 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER 15,64                48,77                20,04                                 84,45 

 11 ISAAC SOARES AURELIANO/TANDARA SOARES AURELIANO 78,39                                 78,39 

 12 WALDIR JUNQUEIRA DE ANDRADE 70,50                    70,50 

 13 JOSÉ ALBERTO PAIFFER MENK 7,82                  8,00                   6,43                           28,95                    51,20 

 14 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO 46,58                        46,58 

 15 CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA CANHA 18,42                25,46                                 43,88 

 16 HERNANE GERVASIO DE MOURA 37,40                        37,40 

 17 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA 25,30                12,07                                 37,37 

 18 RUBENS APARECIDO CÂMARA JUNIOR 10,44                13,50                2,68                           7,96                      34,58 

 19 CARLOS ALBERTO LUIZ DE ALMEIDA 33,91                    33,91 

 20 TIAGO DO AMARAL CORRÊA LEITE 33,61                    33,61 

 21 LEANDRO RODRIGO EGÉIA 6,12                  22,19                    28,31 

 22 JOSE EDUARDO B. DE ALMEIDA/JOSÉ A. B. DE ALMEIDA 25,97                    25,97 

 23 LUÍS MARCELO TORINO COSTA 21,77                                 21,77 

 24 LUIS HENRIQUE BARBOSA REZENDE 19,27                                 19,27 

 25 JOSE BENEDITO DA COSTA 16,08                                 16,08 

 26 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS 11,43                        11,43 

 27 MAQUIS RANZANI JÚNIOR 11,43                        11,43 

 28 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA 10,92                    10,92 

 29 EMBARAK COMERCIAL E AGRÍCOLA S/A 10,20                        10,20 

 30 RICARDO VALENÇA DE CASTRO ANTUNES 8,71                                     8,71 

 31 CAIO MARKMAN FERRAZ 8,54                                     8,54 

 32 MICHELE RASQUEL 8,51                        8,51 

 33 JOSÉ CARLOS AQUINO MOIRÃO 7,48                            7,48 

 34 LUIZ GUSTAVO MARTIGNONI BRAGANÇA 6,80                            6,80 

 35 FERNANDO ANTÔNIO DE MACEDO 6,20                             6,20 

 36 ADENIR BERETTA 5,55                        5,55 

 37 GUILHERME MOURA COSENZA 4,02                                     4,02 

 38 ANDRE LUIZ GONÇALVES DE SOUZA 3,35                                     3,35 

 39 REGINALDO CAFALLONI DA ROSA 2,72                            2,72 

 40 VERA A. GUINDALINI DELIBERATO 2,30                             2,30 

 41 JOSÉ LUIZ ZAGO 0,68                            0,68 

 42 JOSÉ FERNANDO DE PAIVA NUNES 0,67                                     0,67 

 43 SERGIO AUGUSTO DE ALMEIDA 0,67                                     0,67 



EXPOSITORES 5/8HOL + 3/8GIR
 SÃO JOÃO DA 

BOA VISTA 
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS TOTAL

1 EUGENIO DELIBERATO FILHO                539,19                 234,98                        350,31             244,64                 1.369,12 

2 JOSE ALBERTO PAIFFER MENK                102,06                 123,06                          87,22               34,65                    346,99 

3 VERA APARECIDA GUINDALINI DELIBERATO                  39,91                   24,98                        139,43               27,46                    231,78 
4 JOSÉ RENATO CHIARI             224,94                    224,94 

5 NELSON MANCINI NICOLAU                211,61                    211,61 

6 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS FILHO                161,37                    161,37 

7 ROBERTO RUDGE DE PAULA GUIMARÃES             133,15                    133,15 

8 JOSÉ DONATO DIAS FILHO                108,55                     8,46                    117,01 

9 LUIZ CARLOS MEDEIROS                109,39                    109,39 

10 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA                  88,35                   11,27                      99,62 

11 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS                  72,55                      72,55 

12 JOSÉ LUIZ ZAGO                  66,50                      66,50 

13 CARLOS ALBERTO LUIZ DE ALMEIDA               58,56                      58,56 

14 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS                  53,95                      53,95 

15 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER                  29,03                   12,18                          11,27                      52,48 

16 ROBERTO ANTÔNIO P. MELO CARVALHO                  41,48                      41,48 

17 ROBERTA BERTIN BARROS                   19,27                          20,93                      40,20 

18 RAFAEL TADEU SIMÕES                          29,10                      29,10 

19 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA               24,32                      24,32 

20 JOSÉ ORLANDO BORDIN                          17,94                      17,94 

21 LUÍS MARCELO TORINO COSTA                          15,51                      15,51 

22 ANDRÉ LUIS GONÇALVES DE SOUZA                          13,23                      13,23 

23 JOÃO REIS SOARES               12,89                      12,89 

24 WALDIR JUNQUEIRA DE ANDRADE               12,16                      12,16 

25 JOSÉ CARLOS AQUINO MOIRÃO                     9,63                         9,63 

26 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO                     6,42                         6,42 

27 JOSÉ FERNANDO DE PAIVA NUNES                            6,35                         6,35 

28 ADENIR BERETTA                  6,33                         6,33 

29 MAQUIS RANZANI JÚNIOR                     6,05                         6,05 

30 WELLINGTON RODRIGUES DA CUNHA                  3,19                         3,19 

31 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                            2,92                         2,92 

32 LEANDRO RODRIGO EGÉIA                  2,54                         2,54 

33 CARLOS ROBERTO MARTINS RODRIGUES                            2,39                         2,39 

34 RUBENS APARECIDO CÂMARA JÚNIOR                     1,70                         1,70 

35 JOSÉ BENEDITO DA COSTA                            1,59                         1,59 



CRIADORES 1/2HOL + 1/2GIR
SÃO JOÃO 

DA BOA 
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS TOTAL

1 ROBERTA BERTIN BARROS          31,39                   53,82                            95,05        302,66           482,92 

2 HERICA CRISTINA F DINIZ GONÇALVES          98,55                          352,74          16,80           468,09 

3 CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA CANHA        159,02                   39,10                          148,20           346,32 

4 JOSÉ LUIZ ZAGO        154,76                          118,03           272,79 

5 MARCOS JOSE DE PAIVA          10,95                   18,70                          183,10           212,75 

6 RUBENS APARECIDO CÂMARA JÚNIOR            8,76                      9,18          59,49             77,43 

7 JOSÉ COELHO VITOR          65,52             65,52 

8 WALDIR JUNQUEIRA DE ANDRADE          57,96             57,96 

9 HUMBERTO CAVALHEIRO ANDRADE          49,65             49,65 

10 ENEAS RODRIGUES BRUM                            49,40             49,40 

11 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA          43,90             43,90 

12 BRENO BARBOSA COSTA          43,80             43,80 

13 ISAAC SOARES AURELIANO/TANDARA SOARES AURELIANO                            42,75             42,75 

14 JOSÉ ROBERTO M. MEIRELLES/JULIANO G. MEIRELLES                   21,76                            19,95             41,71 

15 CLÁUDIO C. DA S. MOURA/CLÁUDIO C. DA S. MOURA JR.                      9,78                            30,96             40,74 

16 CONDOMÍNIO JOÃO MAGALHÃES E FILHOS                            38,24             38,24 

17 LEANDRO DE AGUIAR                   27,20                            10,93             38,13 

18 EDUARDO GUSTAVO COSTA          36,37             36,37 

19 JOSÉ ALBERTO PAIFFER MENK          21,17                   12,92             34,09 

20 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS          33,59             33,59 

21 JOSÉ FERNANDO DE PAIVA NUNES                            30,64             30,64 

22 TIAGO DO AMARAL CORRÊA LEITE          28,25             28,25 

23 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER            2,92                   23,47             26,39 

24 LÁZARO DOS REIS MAGALHÃES          25,55             25,55 

25 ADONIAS SOUZA DOS SANTOS          25,48             25,48 

26 JOSÉ ORLANDO BORDIN          20,68                              1,90             22,58 

27 JOSÉ RICARDO FIUZA HORTA          21,90             21,90 

28 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                            21,86             21,86 

29 SADONANA AGROPECUÁRIA LTDA.                            21,85             21,85 

30 GABRIEL DONATO DE ANDRADE          21,84             21,84 

31 RAFAEL TADEU SIMÕES                            21,19             21,19 

32 ANDRÉ LUIS GONÇALVES DE SOUZA                            20,89             20,89 

33 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA                   20,40             20,40 

34 CAIO MARKMAN FERRAZ                            16,39             16,39 

35 HIROSHI UEHARA                   13,60             13,60 

36 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO          10,95             10,95 

37 AGENOR AFONSO DO AMARAL                            10,93             10,93 

38 SEBASTIÃO EDGAR NOGUEIRA                            10,93             10,93 

39 EMBARAK COMERCIAL E AGRÍCOLA S/A          10,21             10,21 

40 JOSÉ CARLOS DOS REIS                              9,50                9,50 

41 PEDRO ANANIAS DE AGUIAR            7,30                7,30 

42 FRANCISCO RAFAEL GONÇALVES                              6,18                6,18 

43 GUILHERME MOURA COSENZA                              4,37                4,37 

44 COOP. REG. AGRO-PECUÁRIA DE SANTA RITA DO SAPUCAÍ                              3,80                3,80 

45 JOSÉ BENEDITO DA COSTA                              3,80                3,80 

46 RICHARD HEBACH L'ABBATE            3,64                3,64 

47 DENIEL DE OLIVEIRA DOMINGOS                              2,85                2,85 

48 FRANCISCO ALCALDE FILHO                              0,95                0,95 

49 JOSÉ CARLOS DA MATA                      0,68                0,68 



CRIADORES 3/4HOL + 1/4GIR
SÃO JOÃO DA 

BOA VISTA
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS TOTAL

1 JOSE CARLOS DOS REIS                383,66                          96,32                 479,98 

2 RAFAEL TADEU SIMOES                        258,48                 258,48 

3 MARCOS JOSE DE PAIVA                  90,95                    50,80                        103,86                 245,61 

4 AVELINO ANTUNES                 121,76                          78,35                 200,11 

5 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS                198,88                 198,88 

6 ENEAS RODRIGUES BRUM                    59,03                          71,14                 130,17 

7 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA                105,57                    23,00                 128,57 

8 JOSÉ RENATO CHIARI           127,20                 127,20 

9 REGINALDO CAFALLONI DA ROSA                    2,72                          93,91                   96,63 

10 BIOVERDE AGRO-INTEGRAÇÃO AGROPECUÁRIA S/A                    41,40                          47,91                   89,31 

11 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER                  15,64                    48,77                          20,04                   84,45 

12 JOÃO BATISTA MARINHO DE MELLO                          78,39                   78,39 

13 WALDIR JUNQUEIRA DE ANDRADE             70,50                   70,50 

14 CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA CANHA                    36,82                          25,46                   62,28 

15 JOSÉ ALBERTO PAIFFER MENK                    7,82                      8,00                             6,43             28,95                   51,20 

16 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO                  46,58                   46,58 

17 SINAIR DIAS SOBRINHO             43,29                   43,29 

18 HERNANE GERVASIO DE MOURA                  37,40                   37,40 

19 JOSÉ COELHO VITOR                      6,90             28,38                   35,28 

20 CARLOS ALBERTO LUIZ DE ALMEIDA             33,91                   33,91 

21 TIAGO DO AMARAL CORRÊA LEITE             33,61                   33,61 

22 LEANDRO RODRIGO EGÉIA                    6,12             22,19                   28,31 

23 ADAUTO A. DO NASCIMENTO FEITOSA/RAIMUNDO T. CAMPOLINA                    10,90                          15,41                   26,31 

24 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                    25,30                   25,30 

25 RUBENS APARECIDO CÂMARA JÚNIOR                  10,44                      6,60                             2,68                5,55                   25,27 

26 TROPICAL GENÉTICA COMÉRCIO DE EMBRIÕES LTDA                  23,46                   23,46 

27 AGROPEC.AGROOPEGEN CLARETS LTDA                          21,78                   21,78 

28 LUIS MARCELO TORINO COSTA                          21,77                   21,77 

29 LUIS HENRIQUE BARBOSA REZENDE                          19,27                   19,27 

30 JOSÉ BENEDITO COSTA                          16,08                   16,08 

31 FELIPE RODRIGUES SILVA                  15,64                   15,64 

32 SEBASTIÃO EDGAR NOGUEIRA                          15,41                   15,41 

33 JOSE CARLOS DA MATA                          13,07                   13,07 

34 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                          12,07                   12,07 

35 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS                  11,43                   11,43 

36 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA             10,92                   10,92 

37 EMBARAK COMERCIAL E AGRÍCOLA S/A                  10,20                   10,20 

38 MAQUIS RANZANI JÚNIOR                    9,08                     9,08 

39 FRANCISCO ALCALDE FILHO                             8,71                     8,71 

40 CAIO MARKMAN FERRAZ                             8,54                     8,54 

41 JOSÉ CARLOS AQUINO MOIRÃO                    7,48                     7,48 

42 LUIZ GUSTAVO MARTIGNONI BRAGANÇA                    6,80                     6,80 

43 FERNANDO ANTÔNIO DE MACEDO                      6,20                     6,20 

44 ADENIR BERETTA                5,55                     5,55 

45 GUILHERME MOURA COSENZA                             4,02                     4,02 

46 ANDRÉ LUIS GONÇALVES DE SOUZA                             3,35                     3,35 

47 MARTA DE AZEVEDO BERNARDES                    2,35                     2,35 

48 EUGÊNIO DELIBERATO FILHO                      2,30                     2,30 

49 CLELÍA ELIANA MARTINS PERES DA COSTA                      1,60                     1,60 

50 JOSÉ LUIZ ZAGO                    0,68                     0,68 

51 JOSÉ FERNANDO DE PAIVA NUNES                             0,67                     0,67 

52 SERGIO AUGUSTO DE ALMEIDA                             0,67                     0,67 



CRIADORES 5/8HOL + 3/8GIR
SÃO JOÃO DA 

BOA VISTA
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS TOTAL

1 EUGENIO DELIBERATO FILHO              554,92                259,96                      463,40            238,46           1.516,74 

2 JOSE ALBERTO PAIFFER MENK              102,06                123,06                        87,22              34,65              346,99 

3 NELSON MANCINI NICOLAU              249,51                        23,35              27,91              300,77 

4 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS              231,50              231,50 

5 JOSÉ RENATO CHIARI            224,94              224,94 

6 ROBERTO RUDGE DE PAULA GUIMARÃES            133,15              133,15 

7 JOSÉ DONATO DIAS FILHO              108,55                    8,46              117,01 

8 LUIZ CARLOS MEDEIROS              109,39              109,39 

9 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA                88,35                  11,27                99,62 

10 IVAN LUIZ COELHO NETO                66,50                66,50 

11 RAFAEL TADEU SIMÕES                24,18                        32,09                5,73                62,00 

12 CARLOS ALBERTO LUIZ DE ALMEIDA              58,56                58,56 

13 ROBERTA BERTIN BARROS                  19,27                        20,93              12,89                53,09 

14 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER                29,03                  12,18                        11,27                52,48 

15 ROBERTO ANTÔNIO P. MELO CARVALHO                41,48                41,48 

16 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA              24,32                24,32 

17 REGINALDO CAFALLONI DA ROSA                        17,94                17,94 

18 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS                16,05                16,05 

19 LUÍS MARCELO TORINO COSTA                        15,51                15,51 

20 ANDRÉ LUIS GONÇALVES DE SOUZA                        13,23                13,23 

21 JOSÉ CARLOS AQUINO MOIRÃO                   9,63                  9,63 

22 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO                   6,42                  6,42 

23 JOSÉ FERNANDO DE PAIVA NUNES                           6,35                  6,35 

24 ADENIR BERETTA                6,33                  6,33 

25 MAQUIS RANZANI JÚNIOR                   6,05                  6,05 

26 PAULO RICARDO MAXIMIANO                3,19                  3,19 

27 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                           2,92                  2,92 

28 LEANDRO RODRIGO EGÉIA                2,54                  2,54 

29 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS FILHO                   2,42                  2,42 

30 CARLOS ROBERTO MARTINS RODRIGUES                           2,39                  2,39 

31 EMÍLIO AFONSO FRANÇA FONTOURA E OUTRO                    1,70                  1,70 

32 JOSÉ BENEDITO DA COSTA                           1,59                  1,59 



CRIADOR-EXPOSITOR GERAL
SÃO JOÃO DA 

BOA VISTA
ITAPETININGA GUARATINGUETÁ LINS TOTAL

1 EUGENIO DELIBERATO FILHO                515,01                 234,98                        323,97           1.073,96 

2 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS                271,43              211,00              482,43 

3 ROBERTA BERTIN BARROS                  16,79                    66,56                        115,98              267,86              467,19 

4 MARCOS JOSE DE PAIVA                101,90                    69,50                        285,95              457,35 

5 JOSÉ ALBERTO PAIFFER MANK                131,05                 138,88                          93,65                 63,60              427,18 

6 CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA CANHA                159,02                    57,52                        173,66              390,20 

7 JOSÉ RENATO CHIARI              343,63              343,63 

8 JOSÉ CARLOS DOS REIS                299,51                             9,50              309,01 

9 RAFAEL TADEU SIMÕES                        308,77              308,77 

10 JOSÉ LUIZ ZAGO                155,44                        118,03              273,47 

11 MANOEL BENEDITO CORREA                193,92                    54,67              248,59 

12 HERICA CRISTINA FERREIRA DINIZ GONCALVES                        226,62              226,62 

13 NELSON MANCINI NICOLAU                195,56              195,56 

14 AVELINO ANTUNES                 121,76                          69,64              191,40 

15 PAULO GABRIEL REIS NADER                  47,59                    84,42                          31,31              163,32 

16 WALDIR JUNQUEIRA DE ANDRADE              140,62              140,62 

17 ROBERTO RUDGE DE PAULA GUIMARÃES              133,15              133,15 

18 JOSÉ DONATO DIAS FILHO                108,55                      8,46              117,01 

19 LUIZ CARLOS MEDEIROS                109,39              109,39 

20 RUBENS APARECIDO CÂMARA JÚNIOR                  19,20                    15,78                             2,68                 65,04              102,70 

21 CARLOS ALBERTO LIZ DE ALMEIDA                 92,47                 92,47 

22 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DA COSTA                 79,14                 79,14 

23 JOSÉ ANTÔNIO MIGUEL NETO                  63,95                 63,95 

24 JANDIRA ALVES DE SOUZA                    25,30                          36,85                 62,15 

25 TIAGO DO AMARAL CORRÊA LEITE                 60,74                 60,74 

26 HUMBERTO CAVALHEIRO ANDRADE                  49,65                 49,65 

27 ISAAC SOARES AURELIANO/TANDARA SOARES AURELIANO                          42,75                 42,75 

28 JOSÉ ROBERTO M. MEIRELLES/JULIANO G. MEIRELLES                    21,76                          19,95                 41,71 

29 ROBERTO ANTÔNIO P. MELO CARVALHO                  41,48                 41,48 

30 JOSE FERNADO DE PAIVA NUNES                          37,66                 37,66 

31 ANDRÉ LUIS GONÇALVES DE SOUZA                          37,47                 37,47 

32 HERNANE GERVASIO DE MOURA                  37,40                 37,40 

33 LUIS MARCELO TORINO COSTA                          37,28                 37,28 

34 LEANDRO RODRIGO EGÉIA                    6,12                 24,73                 30,85 

35 FÁBIO JOSÉ BIAZON DIAS                  30,42                 30,42 

36 ADONIAS SOUZA DOS SANTOS                 25,48                 25,48 

37 CAIO MARKMAN FERRAZ                          24,93                 24,93 

38 JOSÉ BENEDITO DA COSTA                          21,47                 21,47 

39 EMBARAK COMERCIAL E AGRÍCOLA S/A                  20,41                 20,41 

40 LUIS HENRIQUE BARBOSA REZENDE                          19,27                 19,27 

41 JOSÉ CARLOS AQUINO MOIRÃO                  17,11                 17,11 

42 MAQUIS RANZANI JÚNIOR                  15,13                 15,13 

43 ADENIR BERETTA                 11,88                 11,88 

44 GUILHERME MOURA COCENZA                             8,39                   8,39 

45 LUIZ GUSTAVO MARTIGNONI BRAGANÇA                    6,80                   6,80 

46 FERNANDO ANTÔNIO DE MACEDO                      6,20                   6,20 

47 REGINALDO CAFALLONI DA ROSA                    2,72                   2,72 

48 DÉLCIO VIEIRA TANNUS FILHO                    2,42                   2,42 

49 CARLOS ROBERTO MARTINS RODRIGUES                             2,39                   2,39 

50 JOSÉ ORLANDO BORDIN                             1,90                   1,90 

51 CLELÍA ELIANA MARTINS PERES DA COSTA                      1,60                   1,60 

52 FRANCISCO ALCALDE FILHO                             0,95                   0,95 

53 SÉRGIO AUGUSTO DE ALMEIDA                             0,67                   0,67 


